GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4362
(To be answered on the 19t March 2020)

SECURITY AUDITS

4362. SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA
| '~ SHRI MANOJ KOTAK

Will the Minister of CIV_IL AVIATION
atoT faaesor 3l be pleased to state:~

(a) whether the Directorate General of Civil Aviation regularly conducts
security audits of scheduled and non-scheduled airline operators in the
country; '

(b) if s, the details of violation reported during the said audits;

(¢) whether any action has been taken in the matter;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
A PR A 7 B | (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) No, Sir. Directorate General of Civil Aviatien (DGCA) does not conduct
security audits, but it conducts safety audits.
(b) to () Does not arise.
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